Immune Checkpoint PD-1/PD-L1: Is There Life Beyond
Antibodies?
Markella Konstantinidou,
Department of Drug Design, University of Groningen, A. Deusinglaan 1, 9713 AV, Groningen (The
Netherlands)
Tryfon Zarganes-Tzitzikas,
Department of Drug Design, University of Groningen, A. Deusinglaan 1, 9713 AV, Groningen (The
Netherlands)

anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
A
uthor M
anuscript
[34]. LQzQr-MolnQr E, Scandiuzzi L, Basu I, Quinn T, Sylvestre E,Palmieri E, Ramagopal UA,
Nathenson SG, Guha C, Almo SC, EBioMedicine 2017, 17, 30–44. [PubMed: 28233730]
[35]. Zhang F, Wei H, Wang X, Bai Y, Wang P, Wu J, Jiang X, Wang Y, Cai H, Xu T, Zhou A, Cell
Discovery 2017, 3, 17004. [PubMed: 28280600]
[36]. Zak KM, Grudnik P, Magiera K, Dçmling A, Dubin G, Holak TA, Structure 2017, 25, 1163–
1174. [PubMed: 28768162]
[37]. a) Chupak LS, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2015034820 A1, 2015;
b) Chupak LS, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2015160641, 2015.
[38]. Zak KM, Grudnik P, Guzik K, Zieba BJ, Musielak B, Dçmling A, Dubin G, Holak TA,
Oncotarget 2016, 7, 30323–30335. [PubMed: 27083005]
[39]. Guzik K, Zak KM, Grudnik P, Magiera K, Musielak B, Tçrner R, Skalniak L, Dçmling A, Dubin
G, Holak TA, J. Med. Chem 2017, 60, 5857–5867. [PubMed: 28613862]
[40]. Skalniak L, Zak KM, Guzik K, Magiera K, Musielak B, Pachota M, Szelazek B, Kocik J,
Grudnik P, Tomala M, Krzanik S, Pyrc K, Dçmling A, Dubin G, Holak TA, Onco-target 2017, 8,
72167–72181.
[41]. Zarganes-Tzitzikas T, Konstantinidou M, Gao Y, Krzemien D, Zak K, Dubin G, Holak TA,
Dçmling A, Expert Opin. Ther. Pat 2016, 26, 973–977. [PubMed: 27367741]
[42]. a) Miller MM, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2014151634, 2014;
b) Miller MM, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016039749, 2016;
c) Sun L-Q, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016057624 A1, 2016;
d) Gillman KW, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016077518 A1, 2016;
e) Mapelli C (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016100285 A1, 2016;
f) Sun L-Q, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016100608 A1, 2016;
g) Miller MM, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016126646 A1, 2016;
h) Boy KM, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), WO2016149351 A1, 2016.
[43]. Miller MM, (Bristol-Myers Squibb Company), US 20140294898 A1, 2014.
[44]. Magiera-Mularz K, Skalniak L, Zak KM, Musielak B, Rudzin´ska-Szostak E, Berlicki Ł, Kocik
J, Grudnik P, Sala D, Zarganis-Tzitzikas T, Shaabani S, Dçmling A, Dubin G, Holak TA, Angew.
Chem. Int. Ed 2017, 56, 13732–13735; Angew. Chem. 2017, 129, 13920 – 13923.